



Reference No. SE-S-2100602R1

Plug, non rewirable

Type designation:	008, 009
Type designation.	000,000

Certificate holder: Interpower Corporation

100 Interpower Avenue Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 UNITED STATES of AMERICA

The product complies with IEC 60884-1:2002+A1+A2 **the standard(s):** SS 428 08 34:2013+T1

Date of expiry: 27 April, 2026

Additional information in Appendix

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification

Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: A Mather

Date: 24 January, 2023

Leif Mattsson

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



APPENDIX:

Reference No. SE-S-2100602R1

Technical Data:	
Type designation	008, 009
Rated voltage (V)	250~
Rated current (A)	16
Class	Ī
IP-Class	20
Type of cord	H05VV-F 3G0.75-1.5mm ²
Standard sheet	VII
Trademark	
	i 2100410STO-001
Test Report	
Product information	Non-rewirable plug, type 008 with angled- and type 009 with straight-cord
	entry.
Manufacturing Sites:	Interpower Corporation
	100 Interpower Avenue
	Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577
	UNITED STATES of AMERICA
The certificate applies fo	r countries that have sanctioned the use of plugs/outlets according to subject
standard sheet and comp	oonent standard.
	previously issued ref. No. SE-S-2100602 dated 27 April, 2021.
A new certificate has bee	en issued on account of removal of one Manufacturing Site.
Certification Body:	Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Cignodi	Date: 24 January 2022
Signed:	Date: 24 January, 2023

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Leif Mattsson

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2